

City of Waukesha Department of Public Works 130 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188 Waukesha-wi.gov

Contract Change Order

Form C107 (Rev 01/18)

Project: 2019 Centerline and Miscellaneous Marking	
Date: 9/5/19	
Contract Number: 4134	
Branch: Engineering Department.	
Change Order Number: 1	
Contractor: Crowley Construction Corp.	
Amount of original contract	\$27,719.30
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	<u>\$27,719.30</u>
Description of change: Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work requested to be performed for the 2019 Centerline and Miscellaneous Marking project. awarded to Crowley Construction Corp. The original bid included 3 Alternates with Alternate 1 and Alternate 2 being awarded. Since the original bid, the Building and Grounds Committee reviewed and approved the marking project along E. Sunset Drive that is included in Alternate 3 in the original Bid. This project removes the confusion that exists near the Milky Way intersection and the left turn into the gas station by moving the east bound lane drop to the Guthrie Rd intersection. Additionally, Alt #2 was completed by other means and is requested to be removed from the Contract.	
Original Contract Amount (Base Bid plus Alt #1 & Alt #2)	\$27,719.30
Remove Alt #1 (Special Painting Project – St. Paul & Barstow St)	(\$1,710.00)
Add Alt #3 (Special Painting Project – E. Sunset Drive New Marking)	<u>\$7,178.05</u>
Contract Amount After Change Order #1	\$33,187.35
City of Waukesha Director of Public Works	Date
Contractor Crowley Construction Corp.	Date